
            Directorate   

 

 

 

ADVERT 
 

Invitation to Tender – BID Number: ZNB 0001E-2022/2023 to ZNB 0005E-2022/2023 
 
Suitable and capable service providers are invited to bid for: 
 
The establishment of a panel of service providers for the training in the following areas in various Circuit Management Centres for 
the KwaZulu-Natal Department of Education for a period of thirty-six (36) months 
ZNB 0001E/2022/2023: Reading Champions 
ZNB 0002E/2022/2023: E-Cadres; 
ZNB 0003E/2022/2023: Child and Youth Care Workers / Care and Support Agents; 
ZNB 0004E/2022/2023: Handymen and Handywomen; and 
ZNB 0005E/2022/2023: Sports and Enrichment Assistants 
 
Access to Bid Document: 
Bid Documents will not be collected but must be downloaded from the E-Tender Portal.  
 
Briefing Session:  
There will be no compulsory briefing session. 
 
Queries relating to the bid must be addressed to: 
Queries relating to this bid document must be addressed to the following officials by no later than 22 November 2022. 
Ms Thandazile Thusi, E-mail address: thandazile.thusi@kzndoe.gov.za  
Ms Nozizwe Makaula, E-mail address: nozizwe.makaula@kzndoe.gov.za  
 
 
Closing of Bid: 
The closing time for receipt of Tenders is 11h00am on 02 December 2022. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and 
late Tender Proposals will not be accepted. Bids must be deposited in the bid box specified below. Bids deposited in any other bid 
box and address will not be accepted. 
 
Bid Box 
First Floor, Visitors Main Entrance (Turnstile entrance) 
228 Pietermaritz Street (Ex-NED Building) 
Pietermaritzburg  
3201 

  
Private Bag X9137, PIETERMARITZBURG, 3200                                                                                             SCM-Demand and Acquisitions  
 

228 Pietermaritz Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3200                                                                                                    Enquiries : Ms N Makaula 
 

mailto:thandazile.thusi@kzndoe.gov.za
mailto:nozizwe.makaula@kzndoe.gov.za

